Universal Digital
Amplifier and Controller
DAC-4
Amplifier for 1 or 2
proportional valves with or
without feedback
Full digital P-PID-Controller
for 1 or 2 closed loop

Combinations possible! Other on request
D A C - 4  4 - 270- - S x x x x xP B D P
9 Ordering code (not all combinations available!)
-0 3
Bus Interface
_ = no bus interface
PBDP = PROFIBUS
Other on request
Operation modes
01 = one valve, open loop (2 solenoids)
02 = two valves, open loop (1 solenoid each)
03 = one valve (spool position feedb.)( 2 solen.)
04 = one process control loop system (2 solen.)
05 = reserved
06 = one valve with one spool and one process
control loop system (2 solenoids)
07 = two valves with spool position feedb. each
(1 solenoid each)
08 = two valves with 1 process control loop each
(2 solenoids)
09 = reserved
10 = single process controller without valve
11 = cascade controller without valve
1.) Version with keypad and display for a closed loop application (process loop control)
with 2.7 A solenoid and conformal coating
Ordering code examples:
DAC-44-04-270-SCC
Solenoid Current
080 = 800 mA systems
080 = 800 mA systems
080 = 800 mA systems
080 = 800 mA systems
080 = 800 mA systems
080 = 800 mA systems
080 = 800 mA systems
Other on request
2.) Version without keypad and display for a open loop (only) application 0.8 A solenoid
DAC-42-01-080-XLT
DAC-4
Version: R13
Data sheet
05.10.2015
Page 9
10 Accessories and Options
HCSTool
Name Description
DAC-4-PC-2xDS9F-2m
Interface cable for communication between PC and DAC-4 for Rs232 interface.
2 x Sub-D 9-pole connector female with approx. 2,5 m cable
SKT48F Card holder for mounting of single board; with connector form F, 48-pole
BP48F
MR Modul-Rack for protected mounting of single boards (10TE)
MR/BP48F Modul-Rack completly mounted with Back-Plane
DAC-4 customer specific
and special versions
Brand-Labeling of face plates, special software for application specific functions;
special hardware options and versions; on request
Others Customer specific documentation and program HCSTool; on request
BP48F
Back-Plane for easy and quick wiring; with connector female form F 48-pole
For usage in 19”-Rack systems
CU/DAC-4
Commissioning unit for DAC-4. For adaptation of one DAC-4 board. For Com-
missioning, serviceing, testing and trouble shooting etc. at machines, systems,
for laboratories and for training. In metal case with handles including power supply
Not to scale!
Card Holder Module-Rack
Software for parameterization, operation, monitoring, storage and documentation
of adjustments. With 4-channel oscilloscope function. In E / F/ DE on CD.
Donwload from internet: http://www.h-c-s-gmbh.de/download/
EKB-04 EKB-04 Handheld keypad and display unit for parameter setting and copying
As above but w. USB-adaptor. Sub-D 9-pole connector fem. w. approx. 2,5 m cableUSB-RS232-DS9F-2,5m
EKB-4 Interface Cable